
2017 State Athletic Committee 
 
Chair 
Missy Bailey 
Gainesville P & R 
830 Green Street, NE 
Gainesville, Ga. 30501 
Office:(770) 297-5449 
Fax: (770)-538-4949 
mbailey@gainesville.org 
 
 
 

                Past Chair 
                Craig Sowell 
                Tift County Rec. Dept. 
                P.O. Box 6 
                Tifton, Ga. 31793 
                Office: (229) 382-3262 
                Fax: (229) 382-7246 
                craig.sowell@tiftcounty.org 
 
 

Chair-Elect 
Drew Torok 
Morgan County Rec. Dept. 
1253 College Dr.  
Madison, Ga. 30650 
Office (706) 342-0588 
Fax: (706) 342-9630 
dtorok@morganga.org 
 

Secretary 
                Carla Wilson 

Cumming Recreation Rec. &           
Parks Dept. 
201 Aquatic Circle  

               Cumming, Ga. 30040 
               Office: (770) 781-1781 
               Fax: (770-781-1786 
              cwilson@cityofcumming.net 
 
 
 

 
 

Chair    
Truman Anderson 
Screven County Rec. Dept. 
1605 Millen Hwy 
Sylvania, Ga.  30467 
Office:(912) 863-2388 
Fax: (912) 863-2390 
sscrd@planters.net 
 

District 1 Representatives 
 

Chair-Elect 
                 Dadrian Cosby 
                 Statesboro-Bulloch Co. P & R 
                 P.O. Box 408 
                 Statesboro, Ga. 30459 
                 Office: (912) 489-9052 
                 Fax: (912) 764-2425 
                dcosby@bullochrec.com  
 
 
 
 

 
 
At-Large 
Randy “Spook” Spivey 
Dublin-Laurens Co. Rec. 
Auth. 
P.O. Box 689 
Dublin, Ga. 31040 
Office: (478) 277-5060 
Fax: (478) 272-4153 
spiveyr@dlcra.org 

 
 

Chair 
Jimmy Martin 
Liberty County Rec. Dept. 
P.O. Box 367 
Hinesville, Ga. 31310 
Office: (912) 876-5359 
Fax: (912) 876-3101 
Jimmy.martin@libertycountyga.com  
    
  
 

District 2 Representatives 
 

Chair-Elect 
Earl Etheridge 
Savannah Parks & Rec. Services 
Dept. 
P.O. Box 1027 
Savannah, Ga. 31402 
Office: (912) 351-3852 
Fax: (912) 351-3856 
Earl_etheridge@savannahga.gov

 
 

At-Large 
Rod Mitchell 
Ware County Recreation 
Dept. 
2110 Cecil Brown Drive 
Waycross, Ga. 31503 
Office: (912) 287- 4488 
Fax: (912) 287- 4485 
rmitchell@warecounty.com 
 



 
 
 

Chair 
Jeff Fussell 
Sumter Co. Parks and Rec. 
408 Rucker Street 
Americus, Ga. 31709 
Office: (229) 924-4878 
Fax: (229) 928-9464 
jfussell@sumtercountyga.us 

 
District 3 Representatives 

 
Chair-Elect 
Glenn Simmons 
Adel-Cook County Rec. Dept. 
P O Box 1530 
Adel, Ga. 31620 
Office: (229) 896-4411 
Fax : (229) 896-2835 
gsimmons@southlink.us 
 

 
 
 

At-Large 
Eric Bozeman 
Crisp Co. Rec. Dept. 
1205 N. 5th St. Ext. 
Cordele, Ga. 31015 
Office: (229) 276-2797 
Fax: (229) 276-2799 
eric.bozeman@crispcounty.com  

 
 
 

 
 

Chair 
Alan Dotson 
City of Riverdale  
7210 Church Street 
Riverdale, Ga. 30274 
Office: (770) 909-5304 
Fax: (770) 909-5213 
adotson@riverdalega.gov  

 
District 4 Representatives 

 
Chair-Elect 
John Layng 
Carrollton PRCA 
P.O. Box 532 
Carrollton, Ga. 30112 
Office: (770) 832-1161 
Fax: (770) 834-3652 
jlayng@carrollton-ga.gov  

 
 
 

At-Large 
Troy Stubbs 
Clayton County Parks & Rec 
2300 Hwy. 138 SE 
Jonesboro, Ga. 30236 
Office: (770) 603-4000 
Fax: (770) 477-1696 
troy.stubbs@claytoncountyga.gov 

 
 
 
 

 
Chair 
Steve Roberts 
Dalton Parks & Rec. 
P.O. Box 661 
Dalton, Ga. 30722 
Office: (706) 278-5404 
Fax: (706) 278-1057 
sroberts@cityofdalton-ga.gov  

 
 

District 5 Representatives 
 

 
Chair-Elect 
Jeffery Shinall 
Bartow County Parks & Rec. 
PO Box 24 
Cassville, Ga. 30123 
Office: (770) 383-7390 
Fax: (770) 387-5048 
shinallj@bartowga.org 

 
 
 
 

At-Large 
Don Holley 
Gordon Co. Parks & Rec. 
7494 Fairmount Hwy. SE 
Calhoun, GA 30701 
Office: (706) 602-1614 
Fax: N/A 
dholley@gordoncounty.org 

 
 
 

 
 
Chair 
Jay Doss 
Morgan Co. Rec. Dept. 
1253 College Dr. 
Madison, Ga. 30650 
Office: (706) 342-9340 
Fax: (706) 342-9630 
jdoss@morganga.org 
 
 
 

 
 
 

District 6 Representatives 
 

Chair-Elect 
Bill Waters 
Baldwin Co. Rec. 
P.O. Box 607 
Milledgeville, Ga. 31061 
Office: (478) 445-0785 
Fax: (478) 445-0798 
bwatersh2o@gmail.com  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

At-Large 
Linda Parrish 
Butts County Leisure Services 
576 Ernest Biles Dr. 
Jackson, Ga. 30233 
Phone: 770-775-8228 
Fax: 770-775-8000 
Email: lparrish@buttscounty.org  
 
 
 



 
 
Chair 
Jeremy Smith  
Jefferson Parks & Rec. 
2495 Old Pendergrass Rd. 
Jefferson, Ga. 30549 
Office: (706-367-5109 
Fax: (706-367-5109 
jsmith@jeffersonrec.com 
 

District 7 Representatives 
 
Chair-Elect 
Roy Quilliams 
Rabun County Rec. Dept. 
400 Rabun Park Dr. 
Tiger, Ga. 305786 
Office: (706) 782-4316 
Fax: (706) 782-4316 
roy.quilliams@rabuncountyga.gov

 
 
At-Large 
Ben McDaniel 
Oglethorpe Co. Rec. Dept. 
34 Lakeshore Dr. 
Crawford, Ga. 30630 
Office: (706-743-3533 
bmcdaniel@oglethorpecountyga.gov 

     
Ex-Officio – Swim Liaison 
Cara Gordon 
Cherokee Rec. & Park Agency 
1200 Gresham Mill Pkwy. 
Canton, Ga. 30114 
Office: (678) 880-4764 
Fax: (678) 880-4760 
Cagordon@cherokeega.com 


